
                                                                       SHREE VARDHMAN INFRAHEIGHTS PRIVATE LIMITED 

(A company undergoing corporate Insolvency Resolution Process) 

                                               List of Creditors as per Regulation 13(1) of the IBBI (CIRP) Regulations, 2016  

                                                     FINANCIAL CREDITORS - SECURED 

                                                                                                                                                                                                               (Amount in INR) 

S. No Name of Creditor Amount Claimed (Rs.) Amount Admitted (Rs) Security Interest Remarks 

  Principal 
Amount 

Interest 
Amount 

Total Amount 
Claimed 

Principal 
Amount 

Interest 
Amount 

Total Claim 
Admitted 

  

 
1 

 
Kautilya Finance BV, 
Address - Eduard van 
Beinumstraat 6, 1077 CZ, 
Amsterdam, The Netherlands 
Through its authorised 
representative and Power of 
Attorney - Rohit Chaudhary 
Address- IC/171, Kalpataru 
Estate, JVLR, Andheri East, 
Mumbai- 400093. Email- 
rohitcha=oudhary1@gmail.c
om 

 
1,250,000,000 

 
2,358,519,322 

 
3,608,519,322 

 
1,250,000,000 

 
2,358,519,322 

 
3,608,519,322 

Security Interest 
Mentioned in 
Notes 

 

2 Kautilya Real Estate Fund, 
Category II Alternative 
Investment Fund (AIF) 
Address: B 7/45, Safdarjung 
Enclave Extension, New 
Delhi - 110029 

38,00,00,000 56,05,54,322 940,554,322 38,00,00,000 56,05,54,322 940,554,322 Security Interest 
Mentioned in 
Notes 

 

 Total 1,630,000,000 2,919,073,644 4,549,073,644 1,630,000,000 2,919,073,644 4,549,073,644   

 

 



NOTES 

Primary Security: -  
 
A         Kautilya Finance BV 
(1) Equitable Mortgage on the Mortgaged Property through the Memorandum of Entry dated 03.06.2016, 20.07.2017 and 27.09.2018. Declaration Cum Undertaking dated 

03.06.2016, 20.07.2017 and 27.09.2018 and Form CHG 9 Filed with Registrar of Companies 
(2) Hypothecation on the Hypothecated Assets through the Deed of Hypothecation executed by the Corporate Debtor. The Corporate Guarantor, the Promoters of the Corporate 

Debtor in favor of the Debenture Trustee dated 31.05.2016, 20.07.2017 and 27.09.2018. 
(3) Pledge of 100% of the paid-up share capital of the Corporate Guarantor Santur Infrastructures Private Limited, a Company incorporated and registered under the Companies 

Act, 1956 having CIN U70109DL2006PTC152789 and having its registered office at 302, Indraprakash Building, 21 Barakhamba Road, New Delhi -110001 through the 
Share Pledge Agreement dated 31.05.2016, 20.07.2017 and 27.09.2018. 

(4) Pledge of 100% of the paid-up share capital of the Corporate Debtor through the Share Pledge Agreement dated 31.05.2016, 20.07.2017 and 27.09.2018. 
(5) Corporate Guarantee of Santur Infrastructures Private Limited, a Company incorporated and registered under the Companies Act, 1956 having CIN 

U70109DL2006PTC152789 and having its registered office at 302, Indraprakash Building, 21 Barakhamba Road, New Delhi -110001 through the Deed of Agreement dated 
27.05.2016, 27.07.2017 and 27.09.2018. 

(6) Corporate Guarantee of Shree Vardhman Buildrop Private Limited, a Company incorporated and registered under the Companies Act, 1956 having CIN 
U702001DL2010PTC199363 and having its registered office at 301, Third Floor, Indraprakash Building, 21 Barakhamba Road, New Delhi 110001 through Deed of Guarantee 
executed by Shree Vardhman Buildrop Private Limited dated 20.07.2017 and 27.09.2018. 
 

B      Kautilya Real Estate Fund 

(1) Equitable Mortgage on the Mortgaged Property through the Memorandum of Entry dated 04.11.2019, 11.03.2020 and 21.11.2021. Declaration Cum Undertaking dated 
04.11.2019, 11.03.2020 and 21.11.2021 and Form CHG 9 Filed with Registrar of Companies. 

(2) Hypothecation on the Hypothecated Assets through the Deed of Hypothecation executed by the Corporate Debtor. The Corporate Guarantor, the Promoters of the Corporate 
Debtor in favor of the Debenture Trustee dated 04.11.2019, 11.03.2020 and 21.11.2021. 

(3) Pledge of 100% of the paid-up share capital of the Corporate Guarantor Santur Infrastructures Private Limited, a Company incorporated and registered under the Companies 
Act, 1956 having CIN U70109DL2006PTC152789 and having its registered office at 302, Indraprakash Building, 21 Barakhamba Road, New Delhi -110001 through the 
Share Pledge Agreement dated 04.11.2019, 11.03.2020 and 21.11.2021. 

(4) Pledge of 100% of the paid-up share capital of the Corporate Debtor through the Share Pledge Agreement dated 04.11.2019, 11.03.2020 and 21.11.2021. 
(5) Corporate Guarantee of Santur Infrastructures Private Limited, a Company incorporated and registered under the Companies Act, 1956 having CIN 

U70109DL2006PTC152789 and having its registered office at 302, Indraprakash Building, 21 Barakhamba Road, New Delhi -110001 through the Deed of Agreement dated 
04.11.2019, 11.03.2020 and 21.11.2021. 

(6) Personal Guarantee of the shareholders and promoters of the Corporate Debtor. 



A. FINANCIAL CREDITORS- (CLASS OF CREDITORS-HOME BUYERS) 
 (Amount In INR) 

S. 
No 

Name & Address of Creditors 
Total Claim 

Received 
Total Claim 

Admitted 
Claim 

Unverified 
Claim under 
verification 

Security Remarks 

1 
Sonu Katyal, A/6/202, Tulip, Sector-69, 
Gurgaon.  
Email Id- atraypranav@yahoo.com  

500,000 421,439 - 78,561 Flat No. D-1402 

In order to verify the claim received, 
further documents have been sought 
from the claimant. 
An e-mail has been sent to Claimant in 
this regard. 

2 

Bhavani & Urvashi, A-201, The Gandhi 
Ashram CGHS Ltd, Sector-10, Dwarka, 
New Delhi.  
Email Id- bsfairwing@yahoo.com 

195,000 195,000 - - Flat No. H-905 

 

3 

Girish Chandra Jain, AE-7, Shalimar 
Bhagh, New Delhi,  
Email Id- surekhajain@rediffmail.com, 
Phone No. 9810067117 

5,185,025 - - 5,185,025 Flat No. H-704 

In order to verify the claim received, 
further documents have been sought 
from the claimant. 
An e-mail has been sent to Claimant in 
this regard. 

4 

Nivedan Kataria, 3303/ 1A Morton 
Street, Parramatta NSW 2150, Australia,  
Email Id- nivedan@gmail.com,  
Phone No. 0141-2552074 

60,552,612  -  -  60,552,612 

Flat No. D-1203A 

In order to verify the claim received, 
further documents have been sought 
from the claimant. 
An e-mail has been sent to Claimant in 
this regard. 

5 

Nivedan Kataria, 3303/ 1A Morton 
Street, Parramatta NSW 2150, Australia.  
Email Id- nivedan@gmail.com,  
Phone No. 0141-2552074 

Flat No. D-1202A 

In order to verify the claim received, 
further documents have been sought 
from the claimant. 
An e-mail has been sent to Claimant in 
this regard. 

6 

Dinesh Kumar Likhi, J-604, Ireo Grand 
Arch, Sector-58, Gurgaon.  
Email Id- dinesh_likhi@hotmail.com. 
Phone No. 4024340044 

10,264,742 - - 10,264,742 Flat No. D-1601 

In order to verify the claim received, 
further documents have been sought 
from the claimant. 
An e-mail has been sent to Claimant in 
this regard. 



7 

Ankur Jindal & Ruby Jindal, Flat No. A-
801, Shree Vardhman Victoria, Sector-
60, Gurugram.  
Email Id- 
pramodahuja1223mw@gmail.com 
Phone No. 9810114480 

195,000 195,000 - - 

 
 
 
Flat No. A-801 

 

8 

Ashish Kumar & Gunjan Saxena, F-
1103, Shree Vardhman Victoria, Sector-
70, Gurgaon.  
Email -harshgodara@hotmail.com,  
Phone no. - 0124-4288930 

195,000 195,000 - - 

 
 
Flat No. F-1103 

 

9 

Sunil Yadav, Flat No. 302, Tower – 03, 
Uniworld Graden, Sohna Road, 
Gurugram, Hrayana. 
Email Id- aayushbudania002@gmail.com 

741,070   741,070 

 
 
Flat No. E-902 

In order to verify the claim received, 
further documents have been sought 
from the claimant. 
An e-mail has been sent to Claimant in 
this regard. 

10 

Mukesh Kumar Gupta. 765/35, Old 
Najafgarh Road, Near Sector-12A, 
Chownk, Rajeev Nagar West, Gurugram. 
Email Id- p_gupta_2000@yahoo.com, 
Phone No. 0172-2691483 

620,495 257,947 - 362,548 

 
 
 
Flat No. C-405 

In order to verify the claim received, 
further documents have been sought 
from the claimant. 
An e-mail has been sent to Claimant in 
this regard. 

11 

Suman Lata. C-161, IIIrd Floor Suncity, 
Sector-54, Gurgaon, Haryana. 
Email Id- sumanlata1103@gmail.com, 
Phone No- 9811347232 

421,439 396,050 13,689 11,700 

 
 
 
Flat No. F-303 

In order to verify the claim received, 
further documents have been sought 
from the claimant. 
An e-mail has been sent to Claimant in 
this regard. 

12 

Vipin Kumar, F-603, Shree Vardhman 
Victoria, Sector-70, Gurgram.  
Email Id- k.vipz88@gmail.com,  
Phone Number - 9891302743 

195,000 195,000 - - 

 
Flat No. F- 603 

 

13 

Niraj Singh, Flat No. 1204, Tower C, 
Shree Vardhman Victoria, Sector-70, 
Gurugram. 
Phone Number - 9717621177 

269,112 264,050 - 5,062 

 
Flat No. C-1204 

In order to verify the claim received, 
further documents have been sought 
from the claimant. 
An e-mail has been sent to Claimant in 
this regard. 



14 

Mr. Virender Singh Khanchi, Panipat, 
Ahar, Panipat, 
Email - vskhanchi@yahoo.in,  
Phone Number- 8901497229 

9,079,681 -  9,079,681 

 
 
Flat No. C-101 

In order to verify the claim received, 
further documents have been sought 
from the claimant. 
An e-mail has been sent to Claimant in 
this regard. 

15 

JMC Investment, A-247, 3rd Floor, 
Meera Bagh, New Delhi & NS-33, 3rd 
Floor, Mianwali Nagar, New Delhi. 
Email id – imeinvestments@yahoo.in 

349,581 325,850 18,553 5,178 

 
Flat No. B-703 

In order to verify the claim received, 
further documents have been sought 
from the claimant. 
An e-mail has been sent to Claimant in 
this regard. 

16 

Aarti Goyal, Raj Bhawan, Longwood, 
Shimla Urban (T) Himachal Pradesh-
171001 
Email: vikasaseem@rediffmail.com 
Phone No :9418020859  

861,022 -  861,022 

 
 
Flat No. D-302 

In order to verify the claim received, 
further documents have been sought 
from the claimant. 
An e-mail has been sent to Claimant in 
this regard. 

17 

Shubham Gupta and Diksha Bajaj, 12 HIG, 
Sukhdev Vihar, New Housing Board, 
Jhabua, Madhya Pradesh, 457661, 
Email Id:shubhamgupta457@gmail.com 
146, Model Town, Fatehabad, Haryana, 
125050,  
Email Id: dikshabajaj11@gmail.com 
Phone :9971512200  

625,362 396,050  229,312 

 
 
 
Flat No. D-801 

In order to verify the claim received, 
further documents have been sought 
from the claimant. 
An e-mail has been sent to Claimant in 
this regard. 

18 

Anil Rastogi, 5A/22 Ansari Road, 
Daryaganj, New Delhi-110002,  
Email Id: anilrastogi12@yahoo.co.in 
Phone No :9310234210  

260,000 260,000   
 
 
Flat No. C-402 

 

19 

Vikas Gupta, Shweta Gupta 
Flat A-203, Shree Vardhman Victoria, 
Sector 70, Gurugram (Haryana-122101) 
Email Id :aquavikas81@gmail.com 
Phone :7290038949, 8076619742 

195,000 195,000   

 
 
Flat No. A-203 

 

20 
Vipin Hooda, C-1206 A, 13th floor, 
Shree Vardhman Victoria, Sector-70, 
Gurugram 

320,000 125,000  1,95,000 
 
Flat No. C-1206 
A 

 

21 
Mohit Mehta, B-001, Shree Vardhman 
Victoria, Sector 70, Gurugram, Haryana-
122101  

320,000 195,000  125,000 
 
 
Flat No. B-001 

In order to verify the claim received, 
further documents have been sought 
from the claimant. 



Email Id: mohit.mehta@gmail.com 
Phone No: 7062101158  

An e-mail has been sent to Claimant in 
this regard. 

22 

Rohit Aneja,  
Flat No: 303, Tower C, Shree Vardhman 
Victoria, Sector 70, Gurugram, Haryana-
122101  
Email Id: Rohit.aneja9@gmail.com 
Phone No :9818949934 

263,775 133,900  129,875 

 
 
Flat No. C-303 

In order to verify the claim received, 
further documents have been sought 
from the claimant. 
An e-mail has been sent to Claimant in 
this regard. 

23 

Poonam Tyagi, H-204, Shree Vardhman 
Victoria, Sector-70, Gurugram,  
Email Id: tyagi.7.piyush@gmail.com 
Phone: 9899414034  

125,000 125,000 - - 

 
 
Flat No. H-204 

 

24 

Mohit Sharma, B-001, Shree Vardhman 
Victoria, Sector-70, Gurugram,  
Email Id:mohit.sharma933@yahoo.in 
Phone :9999314442  

370,000 320,000 - 50,000 

 
 
Flat No. B-904 

In order to verify the claim received, 
further documents have been sought 
from the claimant. 
An e-mail has been sent to Claimant in 
this regard. 

  Total  92,103,916 4,195,286 32,242 87,876,388   
 

B. OPERATIONAL CREDITORS (OTHER THAN EMPLOYEES) 
(Amount In INR) 

S.No. Name and Address of Creditors 
Total Amount 

Claimed 
Claim 

admitted 
Claim Under 
Verification 

Claim not 
Verified 

Remarks  

1 
Avni Fuelivery Private Limited 
21, Maidawas, Sector- 64, Badshhpur, Gurugram, 
Haryana-122101. Mob- 9999335062 

174,800.00 174,800.00 - -  

2 

 
Dynamic Pest & Rodent Control 
B-294, Shop No-10, New Ashok Nagar, East 
Delhi, Delhi-110096 
011-22713004, 9811168092. Email - 
dynamicprc1648@gmail.com, 
dynamic_prc_1648@yahoo.com 

12,390.00 12,390.00 - - 

 



3 
Earth Green Waste Private Limited, 143 GF, HB 
Colony, Sector-48, Gurugram - 122001. 

23,600.00 23,600.00 - - 

 

4 
Fizza Interior 
House No. 10, Gali No. 5, Block-K, Ashok Vihar, 
Phase - 3, Gurugram.  

3,891,971.00 3,567,471.00 324,500.00 - 

In order to verify the claim received, 
further documents have been sought 
from the claimant. 
An e-mail has been sent to Claimant in 
this regard. 

5 
Niraj, Nagrauli, Deoria, Uttar Pradesh, 274202. 
Email -mirajn430@gmail.com 

178,423.00 62,600.00 115,823.00 - 

In order to verify the claim received, 
further documents have been sought 
from the claimant. 
An e-mail has been sent to Claimant in 
this regard. 

6 
Perfectrise Facility Management. Address - 12-A, 
Kh No. 143/17, D-Block, Nirmal Vihar, 
Najafgarh, New Delhi - 110043.  

858,765.00 - 858,765.00 - 

In order to verify the claim received, 
further documents have been sought 
from the claimant. 
An e-mail has been sent to Claimant in 
this regard. 

7 
Ram Ashish, Nagrauli, Deoria, Uttar Pradesh, 
274202. Mail - ashishram1218@gmail.com 

58,999.00 58,999.00 - - 

 

8 
Sam Facility, Shop No. 4, Poonam Cinema, Near 
Bus Stand, Gohana, Distt- Sonipat (Haryana) - 
131301. Email - samfacility11@gmail.com 

1,190,195.00 - 1,190,195.00 - 

In order to verify the claim received, 
further documents have been sought 
from the claimant. 
An e-mail has been sent to Claimant in 
this regard. 

9 
SR Engineering Company, Address - A121, Ph-3, 
Near Sai Chownk, New Palam Vihar, Gurugram- 
122017 

256,154.00 256,154.00 - - 
 

10 
Pro- Align Security India Pvt. Ltd.  Address - Plot 
No. 1536B, Saraswati Kunj Near South Point 
Mall Sec-53, Gurugram.  

6,215,441.00 6,215,441.00 - - 

 

11 
MD Tarek Aziz, Vill. & PO- Haruchak, PS-
Kaliachak, Dist. Malda- 732201. Mail- 
tarekaziz192@gmail.com 

36,900.00 - 36,900.00 - 
In order to verify the claim received, 
further documents have been sought 
from the claimant. 



An e-mail has been sent to Claimant in 
this regard. 

12 
Kasturba Interior. Address- A-1683, 3rd Floor, 
Sector-42, Greenfield Colony, Faridabad, 
Haryana- 121010.  

685,057.00 685,057.00 - - 
 

13 
Bhupender Painter, Banli Road, Vill Chandu, 
Gurugram (Haryana) Mob. No. 9910682849. 
Email - painterbhupender@gmail.com 

25,049.04 25,049.04 - - 
 

14 
PK Interior Decorator, D-2/373-374, Shiv Durga 
Vihar, Lakkarpur, Faizabad, Uttar Pradesh- 
224001 

156,892.00 - 156,892.00 - 

In order to verify the claim received, 
further documents have been sought 
from the claimant. 
An e-mail has been sent to Claimant in 
this regard. 

15 
Sabir Alam, Kutti, Kishangarh, Bihar - 855107. 
Mail -alamsabir15010@gmail.com 

136,205.00 26,986.00 109,219.00 - 

In order to verify the claim received, 
further documents have been sought 
from the claimant. 
An e-mail has been sent to Claimant in 
this regard. 

16 
Ebaco India Private Limited. Address - The 
Central, 701, A&B, 7th Floor, Shell Colony, Near 
Amar Mahal Flyover, Chembur – 400071.  

29,205.00 - 29,205.00 - 

In order to verify the claim received, 
further documents have been sought 
from the claimant. 
An e-mail has been sent to Claimant in 
this regard. 

17 
Best Electrical Co. Address - Village Ghata, 
Sector - 55, Gurugram - 122003 

99,371.00 - 99,371.00 - 

In order to verify the claim received, 
further documents have been sought 
from the claimant. 
An e-mail has been sent to Claimant in 
this regard. 

18 
Crescent Interio, Ground Floor, 347 A, Lado 
Sarai, New Delhi - 110030. Email - 
rajeshsharma2126@gmail.com 

50,622.00 50,622.00 - - 

 

19 
Hari Prasad, Address - T-6, Jharera Village, Delhi 
Cantt., South West, Delhi-110010.  

137,505.00 55,535.00 81,970.00 - 

In order to verify the claim received, 
further documents have been sought 
from the claimant. 
An e-mail has been sent to Claimant in 
this regard. 



20 
Pradeep Kumar. Address - Chandan Bagh, 
Devkali bypass, Punchwati hotel, Bhikhapur, 
Faizabad, Uttar Pradesh - 224001.  

303,434.00  303,434.00 - 

In order to verify the claim received, 
further documents have been sought 
from the claimant. 
An e-mail has been sent to Claimant in 
this regard. 

21 
Mukesh Kumar Address - Village/Post 
Balla,Distt. Siwan, Bihar. Email Idd- 
kmukeshk@gmail.com 

647,205.00 284,342.00 362,863.00 - 

In order to verify the claim received, 
further documents have been sought 
from the claimant. 
An e-mail has been sent to Claimant in 
this regard. 

22 
Window Magic India Private Limited, Plot No. 
138-139, Sector-4 IMT, Manesar, Sector-4, 
Haryana - 122050.  

417,398.00 - 417,398.00 - 

In order to verify the claim received, 
further documents have been sought 
from the claimant. 
An e-mail has been sent to Claimant in 
this regard. 

23 
Krishna Nand Yadav, Address - Thana-Harpur, 
Durmatta. PO: Durmatta, Distt. Munger, Bihar.  

61,276.00 - 61,276.00 - 

In order to verify the claim received, 
further documents have been sought 
from the claimant. 
An e-mail has been sent to Claimant in 
this regard. 

24 
Sukhbir Singh Address- Vill. PO Plara, Sector-
70A, Gurugram. Mob No. 9899827200, 
9711602352.  

1,355,776.00 1,228,521.00 127,255.00 - 

In order to verify the claim received, 
further documents have been sought 
from the claimant. 
An e-mail has been sent to Claimant in 
this regard. 

25 
Manju Devi Address- Karahara, Agra, Uttar 
Pradesh. Mail- rajveersingh2757@gmail.com 

116,035.00 50,900.00 65,135.00 - 

In order to verify the claim received, 
further documents have been sought 
from the claimant. 
An e-mail has been sent to Claimant in 
this regard. 

26 
Rajveer Singh, Address- Karahara, Agra, Uttar 
Pradesh. Mail- rajveersingh2757@gmail.com 

34,525.00  34,525.00 - 

In order to verify the claim received, 
further documents have been sought 
from the claimant. 
An e-mail has been sent to Claimant in 
this regard. 



27 
Reeta, 115, Jyoraha, Chhatarpur, Madhya 
Pradesh- 471510. Mail - 
surajshrivas426@gmail.com 

397,580.00  397,580.00 - 

In order to verify the claim received, 
further documents have been sought 
from the claimant. 
An e-mail has been sent to Claimant in 
this regard. 

28 
Vijay Horticulture & Plantation. Address- Model 
Town, Near Shiv Mandir, Panipat. Maii- 
surajshrivas426@gmail.com 

137,820.00 137,820.00 - - 

 

29 
Raj Trading Company, D-18/2 Okhla Industrial 
Area Phase II, New Delhi. Email - 
raj_trading_co@hotmail.com 

216,656.00 216,656.00 - - 

 

30 
SS Communication, 310 M J Shopping Center, 3 
Veer Savakar Block, Shakarpur Delhi-110092 

231,767.00 205,910.00 25,857.00 - 

In order to verify the claim received, 
further documents have been sought 
from the claimant. 
An e-mail has been sent to Claimant in 
this regard. 

31 
Balaji Fire Service, 
H.No 1872, Near Hanuman Mandir, Old Delhi 
Road Dundahera, Sector-21, Gurugaon, Haryana 

44,705.00  44,705.00 - 

In order to verify the claim received, 
further documents have been sought 
from the claimant. 
An e-mail has been sent to Claimant in 
this regard. 

32 
Jeet Earth Movers 
VPO Badshahpur, Opp. Radha Krihna, Main 
Sohna, Gurugaon 

15,856.00  15,856.00 - 

 

33 

Excise and Taxation Officer-Cum-Proper Officer 
(Sales Tax) 
Office of the Dy. Excise And Taxation 
Commissioner, Gurugram (South), Excise & 
Taxation Department, First Floor, Sansadhan 
Bhawan, Sector-32, Gurugram-122001 

32,239,264.00  32,239,264.00 - 

In order to verify the claim received, 
further documents have been sought 
from the claimant. 
An e-mail has been sent to Claimant in 
this regard. 

34 
Proptree Promoters Private Limited. Address - 
Plot No. 32, Darbaripur Road, Badshahpur, Near 
SBI ATM, Gurgaon, Haryana- 122101, India.  

4,241,020.00 4,241,020.00  - 

 

35 
D.C. Engg. Works Address - Khasra No. 500, 
Prabhu Sadan, Near Ravi Dharam Kanta, Village 
- Khandsa Gurgaon (H.R.) 

623,154.00  623,154.00 - 
In order to verify the claim received, 
further documents have been sought 
from the claimant. 



An e-mail has been sent to Claimant in 
this regard. 

36 

Green Wave Landscape Private Limited Address 
- A-23, Ground Floor, Block A Omax Mall, 
Sohana Road, Gurugram. Mail - 
maresh.harshana@gmail.com 

70,300.00 70,300.00  - 

 

37 
Sarvesh Goswami Address - H.No. 1/168, Monga 
Colony, Behind Radha Krishna Mandir, 
Badshahpur, Gurgaon 

29,896.00 29,896.00  - 
 

38 
S.K. Enterprises, Near Harbaksa Darbaripur, 
Gurgaon 

148,399.16 148,399.16 - - 
 

39 
NSDL 3rd Floor, Naman Chambers, Plot C32, G-
Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, 
Bandra -East, Mumbai-400051. 

126,246.26  126,246.26 - 

In order to verify the claim received, 
further documents have been sought 
from the claimant. 
An e-mail has been sent to Claimant in 
this regard. 

40 

Aimen Engineering Pvt. Ltd, 2nd Floor, Abdul 
Fazal Enclave Part-1, Jamia Nagar, New Delhi, 
South East Delhi, New Delhi. Email - 
aeplaaccounts@gmail.com 

333,845.00 91,805.00 242,040.00 - 

In order to verify the claim received, 
further documents have been sought 
from the claimant. 
An e-mail has been sent to Claimant in 
this regard. 

41 

Sky Building Material Carrier 
NH-8, Banni Centre Point Nakhrola, Gurugram-
122004 
Mob: 9873854748 

619,981.00  619,981.00 - 

In order to verify the claim received, 
further documents have been sought 
from the claimant. 
An e-mail has been sent to Claimant in 
this regard. 

42 
A.K. Welding Work, Address - Sector-31 Opp. 
Hewo & HSIDC Apartments, Kaushik Market, 
Gurgaon-122001 

12,358.50  12,358.50 - 

In order to verify the claim received, 
further documents have been sought 
from the claimant. 
An e-mail has been sent to Claimant in 
this regard. 

43 
Ashu LPG Engg. Works Address - Shop No. 5, 
C.S.C -1, Janta Flats Market - 1, G.T.B. Enclacve 
Nand Nagri, Delhi - 110093 

90,235.10  90,235.10 - 

In order to verify the claim received, 
further documents have been sought 
from the claimant. 
An e-mail has been sent to Claimant in 
this regard. 



44 
Royal Interior India, Post Fateh, Sambhal Road, 
Ahladpur, Moradabad - 244001 (U.P.) 

37,446.46  37,446.46 - 

In order to verify the claim received, 
further documents have been sought 
from the claimant. 
An e-mail has been sent to Claimant in 
this regard. 

 Total 56,769,722.52 17,920,273.20 38,849,449.32 - 
 

 
C. OPERATIONAL CREDITORS- EMPLOYEES 

 

(Amount In INR) 

S.No. Name of the Creditor Total Amount Claimed Claim admitted  
Claim Under 
Verification 

Claims Unverified Remarks 

1 
Dolly Arora, B-31, Duggal 
Volony. Devli Road, Khanpur- 
Delhi 

456,300.00 - 456,300.00 
                                     

-   

In order to verify the claim received, further 
documents have been sought from the claimant. 
An e-mail has been sent to Claimant in this 
regard. 

2 
Shalu Kaur, A-35, Majlis Park, 
Adarsh Nagar. 

180,008.00 - 180,008.00 
                                     

-   

In order to verify the claim received, further 
documents have been sought from the claimant. 
An e-mail has been sent to Claimant in this 
regard. 

 
  

Total 6,36,308 - 6,36,308 - 

 

                                                        

(Amount In INR) 

S.No. 
Financial & operational 
Creditors 

Total Amount Claimed Claim admitted  
Claim Under 
Verification 

Claims Unverified Remarks 

 
  

Grand Total (A+B+C+D) 4,698,583,591.00 4,571,189,203.00       39,518,000.32   87,876,388.00 

 

 


